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 mPAYMENT OF JUSTICE - STATE OF CAUrOSN'A

OF CRIMINAL IDEnT;FICA";ON c.-J
Sacramenro, CcSirornia

INVESTIGATION



ANSWER QUESTIONS 32LGX7 FOX RENEX7AL ONLY

3. Renew. I of !>>.......... No--------------------------------

>. ?. .vc you Ence receiving your last license from this Board been coder suspension, set down, ruled off, or otherwise debarred from 
p^rticipccing in racing by any racing organization, association, commission or other recognized turf authority in the United States 
or elsewhere?....................  If so, state when, where and by whom the ruling or rulings were made, and the offense or offenses

(ye, or no)

PLasc be very careful in answering Question No. 10 regarding convictions, if any, other than minor traffic violations. Ail applies-, 
cions and fingerprints are referred to Federal, State and Local police authorities, and these agencies notify the California Morse 
Lacing Lo^rd of any convictions of the applicant and the cause for such convictions.

13. Have you, since receiving your last license from this Board, been arrested, pled guilty, pled nolo contendere, been found guilty, 
been convicted, been fined or forfeited bail for any criminal offense, either felony or misdemeanor (except traffic violations other 
than driving under the influence of intoxicating liquor) ? Include any offense which has been expunged.................. . If so, give

(yc* or no) 

particulars concerning offense, arrest, plea, time, place and disposition thereof....................-....................... .......... .................-..............

X/ARN1NG: Ar.*/ Ld$o answer co any question on this application ruiy result in the denial of this application or in the revocation of a license 
if issued. Be certain that you read each question carefully and chat you understand the same berorc answering.

1 certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing A true and 
correct.

BOARD GF STEWARDS RECOMMENDATION

Signature ul Applicant

Date of Apphniicu



. k ./ beer* uude; suspension, see cow.'., ruled off, or ozherwisc deburred from participating in racing by an/ racing orga- 
aiwOCiacior., com mission or omcr rccogmzeu turi ».u«momy in me Oiuccd blazes or c.sewi.cre?—..——• a* so, s^ace 

(yes or .io)
w___ end by whom the ruling or rulings were made, ana tua ohaasa or offenses charged (use separate sheer L necessary).

R. c.:^: you. ever been arrested, pled guilty, pled nolo contendere, been found guilty, been convicted, been fined or forfeited bail 
dor ...y cri.nmai offense, either felony or misdemeanor (except tradie violations other than driving under the influence of inrox- 
icatin.; Auor} ? Include any offense which has been expunged.. ■.........  If so, give particulars concerning offense, arrest, pica,
rime, place and dlsposidon thereof. <y" * n0>

15. Give ...;mc? and addresses of three persons who have known you wall for ten years.

tens section for A??kbx::c3 jgcaey application only
Thia application mast be signed by the applicant and by his employer in person, and filed with die Secretary of the California. Hov-e

A iicer^j whl not be granted nor will an Apprentice be permitted to ride unless a certified copy of contract with the employer named 
is presented with this application.

17. SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYER

_____________________________________________________________________________________ _ duly si^ora s::ys tbit ha is the applicant

.’ace named; that .R has red the foregoing application mJ knows /A’ contents thereof; that /be same is true cf cpj'cwif’s own 
.yn^dy, and is made for the purpose of Inducing the Califon::;: Horse Racing Board to issue a license to and in the na. :e of the 

■ ^w.:ui .0 j..rHciyate in race meetings under the jurisdiction of the California Horse Racing Board for the year 19....... Ke hereby
csscn/s and agrees tbit if license applied for is granted the sane may at any time be summarily suspended by the officials of a race 
.: acting tn:J that such license may be summarily suspended or revoked by the California Horse Racing Board. He further agrees to 
.bide by all l\::!es of the California Horse Racing Board and to accept th: decision of racing officials as final on any tn a: ter relating 
.j a race or racing, and certifies that the foregoing statements arc true facts.

'..’AAN ING: .<ny false answer to any question on this application may result in the denial of this application or in the revocation of a license
if Issued. Ba certain that you read each question carefully and that you understand the same before answering.

Date of Application________________________ ....19

Sworn to before me this...... .......................... day
I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and

\ Signature of Applicant



: MERLE MARION MATTESON







OPTIONAL FORM NO- W
MAY ^962 COITION
OSA CEN. REG. NO. 17

WO-te

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ^te: 6/5/68
FROM : SA PAUL F. TIERNEY ^^

subject; KENSALT

Reference is made to memo of SA PAUL F. TIERNEY 
dated 6/5/68 in captioned matter.

Attached are xerox copies of information 
furnished by Special Agent JAMES W. CLARK, CII, concerning 
captioned matter. Agent CLARK said he did not have a chance 
to read the attached thoroughly; however, he was submitting 
it for whatever use it may be in captioned matter. The 
attached need not be returned to Agent CLARK?!

SEARCHED

PFT/kaf 
(3) <

JUrt 1968 

FBI — LOS ANGELES

Z//<5 /V &##£'"-



to :

FROM : 

subject:

OPTIONAL FO^M NO, M * ^ 50!040«
MAY WJ EWTION 
C$A MN. REC. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-

SA J. CLARE WILLIAMS

date: 6/5/68

KENSALT

Writer called on above date by CHART^WTORY, . 
12000 La Manda St/, Mar Vista, phone -390-3020 who 
stated 'he W is, a member og the Volunteers/for KENNEDY 
group© , . ' ,

Stated that he was aware of efforts being made by 
SA LES WARREN to locate one KHEIBER/CHAN, .an ?^ Arab who 
along with a number of other Wddly easterners, had ’ 
attempted to join the volunteers group a few weeks ago© 
Stated that KHAN had contacted ELLIE SEB^RSSN who had 
in turn contacted the FBI after'she determined that it 
was an Jordanian who is apparently the/subject of this 
case©

Stated that he was contacted by KHAN, telephonically 
about 8:00 PM this date who advised that he was going out 
of town to San ^a^tfS-iH^N^awiiKJ# Francisco but would be . 
back in a couple of days© KHAN stated he wished to have dinner 
with HENEBRY when he returns©. HENEBRY stated that this 
disturbs him as he is not well acquainted with KHAN and 
knows no reason why he should want to go to dinner with 
him; ' '

Stated that should he leard any further re the 
whereabouts of KHAN he would Contact the FBI©

Writer contacted SA WARREN who advised that he 
had an appointment in the AM,.6/6/68 to show photos of 
suspect to SEBERSEN in effort to determine whether 
suspect might have been a member of group that, along 
with KHAN, attempted to join KENNEDY group©



OFTiONAt FORM NO- W SOlO-lOf
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA CEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SA STEPHEN Ct MONKA, JR;

subject: KENS ALT

date: 6/6/68

Two bound folders containing the xerox copies 
of the various notes, books and writings found in the room 
of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN were furnished to SA JOSEPH DOYLE 
POWELL this morning and immediately delivered to the 
Rampart Division, Los Angeles Police Department.



FDO6 (Rev. $.22-64)

F B !

Datc: 6/6/68
Transmit the following in-,

(Type in plaintext ar code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority}

TO:

FROM:

SAC, DALLAS (175-9)

• SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT

Re Dallas teletype to Bureau, Los Angeles, and . 
Houston, dated 6/5/68.

.Enclosed for the Dallas and Houston Offices is 
one copy each of mug photograph of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN . 
taken by the Los Angeles Police Department on 6/5/68.

SIRHAN is ^^^^ ■
| in Jerusalem, Palestine; 5’^ 

nair and brown eyes.

s described as a white male; born in 
V*, 108 pounds; black

2 - Dallas (Encl. 1)
1 - Houston (Encl? 1) 
^^ Los Angeles

AOR:alm 
(5)

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED. ^

FILED

A
Approved: ______ _____*, rr...................... ' Sent

Special Agent in Charge
M Per



QPT10NAU FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA $£N. RCO. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

.5010-106

Memorandum
TO : SAC (£6- )

ATTN: DESK -13

FR°M = SA THOMAS R. JUDD

date: .6/6/68

subject: kENSALT

At approximately 1:00 A.M., 6/5/68, the writer 
was ordered to Central Receiving Hospital in connection 
with captioned matter. Liaison was immediately established 
with Det. Lt. KENNETH HOGUE, LAPD Rampart Division, and Det. 
Sgt. ALFRED CORCORAN, EAPD Central Detective H. Q. These 
two officers were in charge of hospital security for LAPD.

Shortly thereafter, Sen. KENNEDY was moved to 
Good Samaritan Hospital, and liaison was re-established with 
the above officers by the writer and SA MARISCHEN.

Liaison was maintained by the two Agents until 
approximately 1^:00 A.M. 6/5/68 when discontinued . During 
this time information received by LAPD was furnished the 
Agents for transmittal to the LA Office.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY IM; COITION
OSA SEN. REG. NO, »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/6/68

SA JOHN F. RUSSELL , JR.

KENSALT

Re Bureau ±el to Los Angeles 6/6/68.
Mr. STAGEY DYE, Pasadena Main Office, United 

California BanK, advised Wat SUb.iecf’s brother, ADEL,"—■ 
maintains account at this branch which account was opened 
in December 1965*

DYE stated ledger cards are locked in the vault' 
and not available until 9:00 a.m. on 6/7/68.

.DYE advised that :from 'his personal knowledge, 
ADEL SIRHAN frequently purchases foreign drafts payable 
to his father, which drafts are generally in the amount 
of $15»00 each. ,

DYE stated no other member of the subject’s family 
has an account at this bank.

JFR/mmc, 
(3) ^

SEARCHED , 
jX^AUZED

1 JUN 6 *n 
FBI—LOS ANGELE



Complaint Form
.FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. C •■ 
Indices: Negative O See below
Sheet’s name and aliases

KENSALT
Address of .subject Character of case

Election Laws

Complainant , Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

1360U Franklin St.,

^1958™

Complaint received

I~; ] Personal pQ^Klcphonic

Date ^8_flme-2^ZPSl-

”2 
if 
OU
</) V 

( Q

Race Sex 

riMalc 

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

1
Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint
C related she is presently a student at Whittier College. C s 

she had heardi the police were interested in locating a blonde girl and 
an older taller man that were said to have been seen with suspect SIRHAN

aid

on the hight of the shooting,
C said she has been watching the televioliq tapes of the e ven 

t»f that night. C said she regognized a man, she had attended school 
with at Whittier College last year* She said he graduated six last year 
and was a Jordanian* She said she could not recall his name* She said 
he was in the audience and was pictured on a film tape, shown on 
Channel !|, in front of the Ambassador Hotel, just after the ambulance 
had taken Senator KENNEDY away. A Channel If man was interviewing 
somebody there regarding what he had scene and this above described

ts

C said she understands this man mxxx used to attends various 
types of political Tallies and gatherings while a student at Whittier
College. She said he is a little older than the normal studehh, looking 
te be about 3f years, 6’1-2”, abjbut 170 lbs., dark olive complexion, 
slender bdlld, with dark ’’salt and pepper” hair. He has bxtremely 
black eyebrows and lashes, a thin face and nose. That night he was 
wearing a white shirt, short sleeve, and was 

She .felt this .may be of interest.
smoking a cigarette

Action Recommended

searched „_
SERIALIZED ..J:

1 JUN 6 P^ 
FBI—LOS ANGELES

4rTK*i/’r SlfWtlW

-^k^^-'AW^



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

f*]See belowIndices:

NOTE: Hind print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory lor remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases

KENSALT
Address of subject Character of case

Election Laws

Complainant /

VIRGINIA MAE ^RANT (coneea:
Complainant's address and 

_ telephone number -

23^1923

Complaint received

Q Personal ^XXTelephonic

Date 6±6Lt)W 2^8^^

•-■2

3 M 
fi

Race Sex

□ Ml1'

£3 Fe>»ale

Height Hair Build Birth date'and Birthplace

Age 1 Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data .

Facts of complaint , ■
C, who emphatically requested her identity be concealed, stat 

she works for I.T.T. Cannon JBlectric, 3208 N. Humboldt St., L.A. and 
has for the past lli years. She said they do machine work and have . 
government contracts involved.

C said SHAREF SIRHAN, bnother of accused assasin SIRHAN SIRHA. 
has worked there for the past approximate Ij. years. He works .in the 
machine shop under BOB MORRIN his direct supervisor. C said he has 
time card number 2^69, but is on vacation this week. She believes he 
is due to return next/Monday.

0 said on 6-5-68, there companyy was in receipt of a telegram 
from a MR. GREEN in ^ewTork. GREEN .apparently is the president of 
the entire company. ^The telegram stated he was aware SIRHAN worked 
there and he directed, under no circumstances should any information

ed

fb

regarding SIRHAN or his employment be given to anyone outside the company 
-This apparently included the FBI and all local police agencies.

0 said she felt this should be reported, but emphatically asked 
again that her name not be given out.

SEARCHED ^^JJp 
SDUALIZED HMtt^UMlIfit®

JUN 6 19
FBI—LOS ANGELES

Action Recommended

;fMMp,.s..W8t



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 196? COITION
GSA CEN. REG. NO, Z7

9010-100 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

from : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: KENSALT

1

’ WILLIAM W SEL, currently a patient at the 
Kaiser Hospitairy-^s-Tr^ wounded during the -KENNEDY 
shooting.

condition

wrw/alm
(3)

Conduct investigation to determine WEISEL*s 
and if available for interview.

Lead assigned to SA A. JOE DOWNING, JR

SEARCHED... 
SERlALrZEDil'

FBI - LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL, FORM Na W
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA GEN. RE®. Na 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5M0-10#

Memorandum
TO : SAC, DOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: keNSALT

e of the wounded 
stated that he 

e name of ROBIN

s of the RFK shooting 
talked to another 

LEN who resides on
IRA GOLDST
OTess —
Mooncre , Encino. CA^HSEflTTia^^ number 789-7736
and 784-4329. According to N‘s information to
GOLDSTEIN, CASLEN was near e/iough to KENNEDY to have  
blood splattered on her and ^she saw the suspect in the 
background.

Locate and interview ROBIN CASLEN.

wrw/alm
(3)



OPTIONAL FQRM NO 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
OSA SEN. REG. NO. 27

50)0-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

: SA WILLIE R. WHITE

date: 6/6/68

subject: kENSALT

JPAUL _ SCHI&DE was present at the KENNEDY shooting 
and was one of t^ wounded victims. SCHRADE presently 
confined at Kaiser Hospital, 486? Sunset Boulevard,
Hollywood.

Los Angeles Police Department has not conducted 
interview with this individual due to his condition.

Contact Kaiser Hospital to determine SCHRADE*s 
condition and if available for interview.

Lead assigned to SA A. JOE DOWNING, JR.

wrw/alm
(3)

grARCHtO....——y*0£XlS

^tTC^

JUN 61968
FBI - LOS ANGELES



Comploint Form
■ FD-71 (Rev. JO-26-65)

NOTE: Handprint names legibly; bandwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: {"’1 Negative FX See below
Subject’s name and aliases

KENSALT

Address of subject Character of case

Complainant

SA: WOODY WENTWORTH

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

Complaint received

O Personal pQ Telephonic 

hate 6/6/68 Tim<- 6:U8PM

•”.2 

v.2*

0 (A 
A

Race Sex

□ M}le

l~~l Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

.Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data >

Facts of complaint _ —
SA WENTWORTH advised that his daughter informaed him that subject 

SIRHAN once worked for the
.Figue , and was at one time a member of the "Pirst taptist Church,

asadena

Above submitted Cor information

Action Recommended

(Agent)
THOMAS R. JUD

Fft—LOS ANGELES

SEARCHED 
SERIALIZED



Complaint Form
JFM) (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; bandwriting satisfactory for remainder.
F4tee belowIndices: Sv] Negative

Scars, marks or other data

Subject’s name and aliases

KENSAULT

Address of subject Character of case

Complainant ?

LEE TAYLOR /boRE 
.......

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number 

8U72Oth St.
■SwHOKal C al.

39U-7139

Complaint received

(**1 Personal 03 Telephonic

Date «^/^/^§_Time^? ^..PW.

’.2

•^h

Sex 

,OM11'

Q female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

<Z> V

Facts of complaint

C, erapl ed at Mayco, West L. A*, worked there with one 
ABDOOLAHlMi^^ an Iranian exchange student. MANOOCHERI

'HdWSWhKs i'or/tHe broadway Store in Pasadena.

C considers MANOOCHERI to be a subversive individual and  
in view of the identification of the subject in this matter
MANOOCHERI spould be investigated, possibly as  subject SIRHAN

an accomplice of

Action Recommended

Ajj
[searched

SERIALIZED ,./5WRl»

JUN 6 r

■THOMAS R. JUDD



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-W ^ -
MAY 1062 COITION K
OSA GEN. REG. NQ. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC £6-New

from : SA ROBERT .H. MORNEAU, JR

date: 6-5-68

subject: KENSALT

SIRHAN BIS HARA SIRHAN has worked for the following persons:

REX ELLSWORTH, Ellsworth Ranch, 3985 Schaefer Ave., „ Chino,sMif*.*

Grande/ista Ranch, Corona, Calif, v^e Rx 6i"^X

If not already done it is suggested a/lead be assigned to 
verify the dates of employment at the above two locations.-



OPTlONAU FORM NO. W 9010-10#
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT'

From :

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

SUPERVISOR RICHARD J'. STILLING

subject:- KENSALT

At approximately 8:10 p.m., SA EMMETT B. DOHERTY 
telephonically advised that Bainpart Division Detectives 
were interviewing BEVERLY LEE^MONROE, 6376 YUcca Avenue, 
Los Angeles, and BARBARA KHOURY. 5667 Fountain Avenue, 
Los Angeles. SA DOHERTYjadvised that the two women 
were associates of SIRHAN SIRHAN. ■

SA ROBERT K CLAUDIUS was sent to the Rampart 
Division to obtain details of the interviews of the two 
women.

RJS/kaf 
(3)/

SEARCHED _ _____ IIIWX^JQ 
serialized ^dmtrjK

JUN 6 1968
FBI—LOS ANGELE



Complaint Form
FMJ (Rev. 10*2^-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject's name and aliases

KENSALT ,
Complainant /

Address of subject Character of .case <

Election I^ws

TOM VAVREK
Complainant’s^address 'and 

telephone" numhet .

_35n.wnairt.jto ' 
^Jjqs—Angsleoym-C^lif,

Complaint received

1 Q Personal YXMelephonie.

Date i^Lwc MM-

“2 
si

Race Sex 

IHMale

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data9 « co v
Q

Facts of complaint
C said he is the acting manager of the ramp services, Trans- , 

World Airlines, address above* C said he had been directed to call the 
FBI by his supervisor, "just to go on Record*"

C said at approximately l-30pm to l-35p«,this date, MR. CAMPBELL 
>f the Control Agent on duty, for TransWorld Airlines, 6!|6«59OO, was 
in receipt of a call from a woman identifying herself only as, MRS. 
BAUM (phonetic) of Elvira St*, no city given* MRS* BAUM expressed the 
fact that she was "very concerned about the security and safety of the 
flight of Air Force Two back to New York*” C said, as it was told to 
him, MR. CAMPBELL and a MR. HOSSMAN, who heard the last portion of 
the call, stated they felt the woman was just overly concerned about 
the whole matter* There did not appear to be any type of threat, either 
directly stated or inferred* However, the call was unique in that it' 
came over an un*published and un-llsted telephone number and one that 
the public is not connected with through the normal switchhngrd stations •

C said should any additional questions want to be asked, they 
should be directed to MR* CAMPBELL at the above number* C said their 
main purpose in calling Iras to pm go on record as advising this office 
of the above*

Action Recommended 56-1^6*

Philip,,.s. *^n>t



OPTIONAL FORM NO- TO J01M0I
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA O£N. REO. NO, 27 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

subject: KENSALT

At 3:10 p.m., Mr. ED RANDOLPH. 22L1 North 
•Beachwood Drive, Hollywood4,**t-^I^fSrniaJadvised that 
he had been to Hollywood Park .Race Track on Saturday, 
6/1/68, and had a casual conversation with an individual 
at the track. He states from the physical description 
of SIRHAN SIRHAN, which he has heard on the radio, he 
■feels that SIRHAN possibly was the individual he talked/ 
to. /

RANDOLPH stated the conversation occurred in
the restaurant area below the stands and both had coffee.
The individual was accompanied by a young girl approximately 
10 to 12 years of age and in the brief conversation, he 
indicated that his sister was at the track with him and , 
was ’’upstairs”. He further indicated that he had had two 
tickets on a recent daily double and won a total of 
$600.

Mr. RANDOLPH stated he would be able to state 
positively whether this was the -individual if he saw a 
photograph of the suspect.

He stated he wanted to furnish this information 
as a^possible explanation for the source of the four $100, 
bills in SIRHAN's possession when apprehended

searched--------
SERIALIZED-------M&^X

JUH5 13®
/pRI — LOS ANGELES

RANDOLPH concluded by stating that he had 
furnished this information to Chief REDDIN's office and 
also commented that he was a personal friend of Mayor 
SAM YORTY

CFO/kas 
(2) /.



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. W-M5)

7
NOTE; Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: gj Negative fC] See below
Subjects name and aliases Character of caseAddress of subject

KENSAULT

Complainant

CAROL FRANCES NEAL

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

1225.2—Ellen..

Complaint received

Q .personal g] Telephonic

Date 6/5/68..Time >.,10:30pm

Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

«o Age
Oak

Cl female
Weight Eyes Complexion

9 <0<o v
a

Scars, marks or 'other data

Facts of complaint

C advised that she attended junior high school with subject 
SIRHAN in Pasadena, California, and would be willing to furnish 
any background or character type information if requested.

C was advised that this information would be passed on to the 
appropriate individuals, and that she would be contacted if any 
further information was desired.

Action Recommended

r^S,

JUN 6 fW 

ffl—U)S ANQn re



OPTIONAL FORM NO- W
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA GEN. REQ. NQ. 2?

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
•s'?

TO

FROM J

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1^6)

SA ROBERT J. LADD

KENSALT

6/6/68 
date:

Mrs. SAMSELUDORgLHy HUTTON, 101U West Huntington 
Drivef ApartrnentFl. Arcadia, /JaTit'ornia, telephonically 
advised this molding that she believes the individual who 
shot Senator KENNEDY was at her apartment Tuesday evening 
at approximately 7:30 p»m. to view a vacant apartment. 
She stated there were two either individuals with the person 
in question and because the assassin has two brothers 
according to news media reports she believes that the assassin 
and both brothers were at her residence. She states that 
after viewing the phot ©graphs cf the assassin on television 
she is even more certain that the assassin was at her 
residence. She described this individual at her apartment 
as being a Caucasian of approximately 2^ years, ^'r, dark 
complexion, black curly hair.

Mrs. HUTTON has two telephones at her residence, 
those being l|l|.6-l;81f> and 681-1722, 

The above is submitted for information.

RJLsism



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly;.handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: JQ Negative (21 See below 
Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSAULT

Complainant

BRUCE MICHAEL SOHN

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

£215-J^men^^

Complaint received

PJj Personal [y [Telephonic

a

Race

Age

Sex Height Hair

□ Male
Weight Eyes

U66-15U7
Build ,

Complexion

Date 625/65-----Time »A12LM

Birth date and Birthplace

a «> to ua
Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C advised that he understands that President JOHNSON maintains a 
book concerning his secret activities, the contents of which are not to 
be divulged until his death. C further advised that the President is 
hostil e to the KENNEDY family. He refused to elaborate on this.

C offered to go to jail with the subject in this matter in order 
to become friendly with subject and obtain pertinent information from 
him. He thinks that the President can somehow be implicated in this 
matter. He made no offer of evidence, and said the things he knew 
have come from friends, and the only way that he can verify this info 
is throughthe procedure- outlined above.

C was thanked -for his offer of help and advised that x if 
his services were Required he would be contacted

No action
Action commended

Indices negative

EARCHED .,
ERiALiZED

FBI—LOS ANGELE;

Thomas R. Judd
"".. . ■"'" ■""(Agent)"""



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY 196? EQITION
OSA GEN. REG* NQ. »

50IO-10#

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/&8TO

subject:

SUPERVISOR JAMES L. CLOAR

KENSALT

On 6/6/68 at 1:U p.m., GERALD PARMENTER,J112 
North Third, Alhambra, Californh,_t?iTeplion(r’lS^ 
t7^IophbnIcaITy^dvirsed“thfft^ Jordanian couple 
residing next door to him at 415 North Thira, Apartment B. 
He stated that on occasion he has seen the man alleged to 
have killed Senator KENNED! visit this couple*

Mr* PARMENTER advised he does not have any 
information relative to the couple but believes them to 
be approximately 24.-25 years of age and the husband is 
attending college.

PARMENTER stated he was furnishing this infor­
mation for whatever value it might be.

JLC:ism *



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
OSA SEN. REG. NO, 27

soimoi

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT'

Memorandum
TO :SAC 56-1^6 date: 6-6-68

FROM : SUPER* WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

SUBJECT^ ENSALT

At 6PM this date USA MATTHEW BYRNE advised that, HERK CARTER, 
“J=2&£BW«®^ “ in his Office y«r-
JOHNSON who was a witness to Senator Kennedy’s shooting and who 
saw a woman in a poka-dot dress at the scene* ^<

LEAD

Assign Agent to contact CARTER and JOHNSON immediately

(THIS LEAD WAS ASSIGNED TO MORNEAU at 6PM AND COVERED 
IMMEDIATELY, FD 302 HAS BEEN SUEMITTED)

r *

DO NOT COVER THIS LEAD AGAIN***

serialized „/emo „
JUN 6 v*

, FBI —LOS ANGELE



OPTIONAL, FORM NO- W
MAY 1862 COITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-New) date: 6/5/68

1

FROM : SA CURTIS H. HOLT

subject: RENS ALT

On 6/5/68 ^AMES^MAKQ^RN^ Associate Pastor, 
Communj^yJ&dJiadisi-Churx^C^l^
California, telephone number ~|T£~04I?9*^^t'^
resides at 214 East Nugent, Lancaster, telephone 942-4050.

BURN said he was formerly a Baptist^Pastor and 
served as Associate Pastor under Pastor CHA ^S ;BELL,y 
First Baptist Church of, Pasadena,.^.,.^ orex^^^ 
^SaadSnaX He resided at 743 East Howard Street, Pasadena, 
from about i960 - 1965$ during which time he was. acquainted
with the SIRHAN family

Burn stated to the best of his recollection, • 
Mrs. AIDA SIRHAN and her children came to the United States 
from Jerusalem in about i960. The father, name unknown, 
remained in Jerusalem as he and AIDA apparently had marital , 
problems. BURN said the only sons he can recall werenMieM'^'t 
SAIDALLAK, SHARIEF, and the youngest son WBa&.~" He said he 
believes there was a daughter who came to the United States 
with them but he is not certain of her name. It may have 
been MARY, however, she did not reside with the family in 
Pasadena.

BURN said he knew the family through his church, 
as the mother was a member and .faithful in church attendance. 
He also saw them ih the neighborhood as the SIRHAN family 
resided at 164? North Lake and later at 696 East Howard, 
which was near his own residence.

Pastor. BURN stated in-referenee-to-thc-atta-ck-on
Semtor—ROBERT-KENNEDY-and.the suspect.SIRHAN SIRHAN—he' does

CHH/cag
(3)

FBI—tOS ANGELES



IA 56-New

Herald in,4rife-gpMenJ■4hOl"DUflpeul^'^^ peihaps-bo-MUNIER^
■S5RHAN. During the time he knew M^HHEF, he^bad several
talks with him regarding belief in God. J^^t appeared 
to be a very intense atheist and ^p^]  ̂see no logical reason 
to believe in God. BURN stated BEsstSK also attended John
Muir High School, Pasadena, during that period and was about 
a sophomore. He appeared to be very close to one of the 
high school teachers who furnished him with a great deal of 
literature to substantiate his beliefs in atheism.. BURN 
saW not ^ow ^e name of this teacher but recalls
that considered him an authority on almost all
subjects and perhaps- associated with him as a substitute 
for his father. fe^W a^ the tim^hp^attempted to 
communicate with ®g^H, he felt Wf±£R was receiving 
adult orientation, as many of his arguments were those used 
by adults.

BURN said the boys all seem to have a bitter
attitude toward life, with the feeling that the world owed 
them a living. This was due in part to the resentment they 
had for their father who did not come with them to the 
United States.

He advised further that he did not recall any of
^SS^8 belonging to any organizations in the community, 

may have been a member of some club, but it would 
have been connected with John Muir High School.

BURN said the mother was employed by the
Westminster Presbyterian Church near their residence.
She worked in child care with the pre-school children. 
SHARIEF .SIRHAN was employed off and on as a painter and he 
said he cannot recall where SAIDALIAK was employed.

The SIRHAN family was close friends with the
(FNU) MOKHTARIAN family who resided near them on Elizabeth 
street in -Pasadena. BURN said he believes the two families 
were related in some manner.

- 2 -



LA 56-flew

A review of the North^stern Section Telephone 
^re^or^ J^ ^s a^^S£9R-M9^2^!^^S^Ji^  ̂
Pasadena, telephone 794-3698.Z? ,

BURN said he would attempt to locate additional 
information regarding the SIRHAN family in his records 
and advise the FBI if he locates any information of value.

LEAD

L0S -ANGELES

AT LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA: 
with .PastoHWTOIT^-------

Will maintain contact

- 3 -



OPTIONAL FORM NO- W
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
*>

Memorandum
TO :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

^ate; 6/6/68

KENSALT,

FALL£&^^ 4211 West First Street,
Los Angeles," telephorie'vritimber 388-8704, is a parking 
lot attendant at the/Ambassador Hotel. JABOR allegedly 
saw four possible si/spects in a 1959 white Chevrolet 1 
about 11:00 to 11:30 p.m., 6/4/68. ■ The'suspects were 
asking about the KENNEDY party. Ond spoke with a 
foreign accent and indicated he wanted t’o shake hands 
with Senator KENNEDY.

Locate and interview BEN-JABOR.

wrw/alm
(3)

JUN 6 196
FBI—LOS ANGELE



OFT »ONAU FORM no. io ^^ 5010-106
MAY 1862 EDITION
OSA SEN. AEG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: ^^

' Dr. ROSSJO^ telephone 639-5515, previously
inter viewed^y^Zos Angeles Police Department Officers, 
administered first aid to Senator KENNEDY and another 
victim at scene of shooting. MILLER told Lps Angeles 
Police Department he did not actually see shooting.

Locate and interview Dr. ROSS MILLER.

wrw/alm
(3)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9010<0#
MAY 1962 COITION * *
OSA REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/6/68

FRQM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE ’

S0BJ^= kensalt , '

1713 West Malvern, Apartment 6, 
Fullerton, Telephone number 879-9011, was at the Ambassador 
Hotel. KLEIN allegedly saw a second suspect run from the 
hotel. Later, observing Channel 7, KABC, he saw a rerun 
of the film and (saw a photograph of this man he had previously 
seen funning from the hotel. -

LEAD: ‘

LOS ANGELES

AT FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA: -Locate and -interview 
■ JOSEPH TOM KLEIN.

wrw/alm
(3)

SEARCHED___ wnryrn

JUN 6 15 
_ £81—LOS MIBIS



OPTIONAL FORM NO W ^^ $0)^
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA SEN. REG. NO, 2?

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM ,:

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-15$)

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

KENSALT

date: 6/6/68

IRA GOLDSTEIN was present at the RFK shooting and 
waa one offi*?EF?roSd6d-victims. He is a patient at Encino 
Hospital, 16237 Ventura Boulevard, Encino, telephone 789-8131. 
He is expected tcy be released from the hospital 6/6/68.

Los Angeles Police Department officers contacted 
GOLDSTEIN by telephone at the hospital. GOLDSTEIN stated 
he witnessed the shooting.

GOLDSTEIN is being treated by Dr. IRVING GETTLEMAN, 
4835 Van Nuys Boulevard, Sherman Oaks, telephone ST8113O, and 
Dr. MAX FINKEL, 22030 Sherman Way, Canoga Park, telephone 
883-5700. <

wrw/ahn
(3)

SERIALIZECC—.—FU-ED *4? 

^JUN ‘6496T 

' f RI - LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W WO-tOI
MAY 1062 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: KENSALT

ELIZABETH EV/NS^was, present at the RFK shooting 
and was ottsnTf’^’eT^rahdl^ . She was taken to 
Huntington Memorial Hospital, Pasadena, for treatment.

Locate and interview ELIZABETH EVANS if available 
for such interview.’

Lead assigned SA RICHARD J. RAYSA.

wrw/alm
(3)

searched__»..lli6sff3 * x"^
SIMAUIS

Ffel-LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FOAM NO. 10 5010-10O
MAY 1962 EOITION 
OSA OEM. REG. NO. 27 IF

U^ITED'STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES ' (56-156) DATE: 6/6/68

FROM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject; ^3^ ‘,

Los Angeles Police Department received telephone 
call from mother of THERESA CHRT.WqnHj^ AgP 16 years, 131 
South Hoover, telephone BU 3-059,4./ The mother stated that 
THERESA CHRISTENSON was at the Ambassador Hotel and 
observed suspect. No further details.

Locate and interview THERESA CHRISTENSON.

wrw/alm
(3)

>1

SEARCHED

JUN 6 196
FBI—LOS ANGELES



optional form no. 10 
MAY 1062 COITION 
OSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

5010*100

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to .,:

FROM :

subject:

SAC„ LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

KENSALT

date: 6/6/68

J^W-STKQLL> present at the RFK shooting, is one 
of wounded victim/. STROLL is currently a patient at 
Midway Hospital, 5925 San Vincente Boulevard, Los Angeles.

Contact hospital and determine if STROLL can be 
interviewed. 1 ,

Lead assigned to SA THEODORE M* GARDNER.

wrw/alm
(3)

f

4

SEARCHED.....-----IM
SERI AU2£D.....^FUED.

JUN 6196
FBI - LOS ANGELE^ , 4



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-Mi
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27 /

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ^TE: 6/6/68

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

KENSALT

Information received that ANDREW WEST, KRKD 
Radio, 1050 Montecito Drive, Highland'"ParRyliasM^he 
original tape .recording concerning RFK shooting. A 
copy of this tape was made available previously to 
the FBI.

WEST has not been interviewed by Los Angeles 
Police Department.

Locate and,interview WEST. Arrange for handling 
of tape by Los Angeles Police Department as evidence.

Lead assigned to SA MYRON M. HITCH.

wrw/alm
(3)



Complaint Form 
FD-71 (Rev. JO-26-65)

NOTE; Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory fox remainder. 
Indices: Q Negative [”*] See below
Subject's jiw and aliases

KENSALT
Address of subject Character of case

Election Laws

Race

«O Age

A

Complainant 

MRS. BEVERLY A URY
Complainant’s address and 

telephone number

WJlW1 Place
IIK^

Sex Height Hair Build

£3 Male
Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Complaint received

O Phonal ^^Telephonic

Date h^Lrmt l-58pm

Birth date and Birthplace

Facts of complaint
C related she is employed at Crocker Citizens Bank Data 

Processing Center, 2706 Wilshire Blvd., L.A. somewhat near the 
Ambassador Hotel. C said she"was a ^former FBI employee for a few month 
in 19^1}. at the Los Angeles Office. C said she was calling to furnish 
information regarding a rather peculiar happening she observed the nigh; 
of the shooting of Senator KENNEDY.

C said she works the 12-'00midnight to 7-30am shift. She had 
gone a flew doors down the street .from Crocker Citizens, to Tiny Naylors 
Restaurant, on Wilshire Blvd., near the Sheraton West Hotel, for some 
coffee. This was about l-30am. Shesaid everbody there was watching 
the television about the shooting.

C said as they sat there, two Jtoung people, a young man 
and woman, came more or less running Into the restaurant. They went 
to the Tront of the restaurant, saying In a rather jubulant manner, 
nDid you hear what happened to Kennedy, did you hear what happened 
to Kennedy.” She said they paraded about the room, giving no sign of 
being the slightest bit remorseful and left, withtut purchasing anything 
She said they entered a dark car, possibly a blue color, make unknown , 
that had been parked in the lot at the Union Oil Station there on the 
corner. She said they did not act like they knew anyone in the .tathtag 
restaurant, and C along with everyone else in the place thought it a 
little stange they should come in the way they did.

C described them as follows: The .male, was young,about22-23» 
dark brown curly bushy hair, light olive complexion, swarthy looking, 
with a pointed chin and nose. He was wearing a white T-shirt and green 
colored levy pants. She said the girl was young looking, possibly 18 
years. She was small build, light iinute brown or dark blonde hair, 
possibly 5’2-3'S with straight hAir. She was wearing a white bapip dres^, 
with x green figures or dots. It was a mini typ^ 
----- ---------- C-said-she-had-not-J

*0Kl!®t^-.tNOai
—.---------- ---------------- ----------- heard-about-the pcJ^HF^^Wft
^IfWra*1, polka dotted dress, and was furnisting tj^e&oWRcfSr

a giri 
whatever

Philip S. Andris t
------- ------------------(Agent)-------------



OFT1CWAU FORM NO- W S010-10. !
MAY 1Ki COITION 1
OSA GEN. REO. NO. 2? 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156) ,

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

KENSALT

6/6/68 
date: ' '

All logical employees at thq/Ambassador Hotel 
should be interviewed for any informic ion they may have 
concerning SIRHAN .BISHARA SIRHAN oi/the assassination of 
Senator KENNEDY. / ,

SA JEROME C. CROWE will coordinate this project.

FMM/mmc
(3)



optional form no. io
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA OEM. REO. NO. 27

5010-109

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FI<OM : SA W. A. HAMILTON

date: 6/7/68

subject: KENSALT

On 6/7/68, ROY C. TRUEgDALE, Special Agent, State 
of California Employment Board, Room 223, Telephone No. 
744-2280 (protect identity), advi^d SA THEODORE E.\ 
CHILDRESS that the Alhambra Police Department had requested 
the employment file of DOROTHY MANNING,’ aka Dorothy S^ford, 
since they suspected her as the girlsin the polka dot dr^ss. 
TRUESDALE stated that he does not know why the Alhambra 
Police Department suspects MANNING as the girl referred to 
in the polka dot dress.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA: Will contact Alhambra 
Police Department regarding their knowledge of DOROTHY 
MANNING.

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will contact ROY 
C.' TRlIESDALfi, State of California Employment, and review 
employment record of DOROTHY MANNING.

WAH/pjc

MARCHED_______ INDEMtrJ^ 

SEWAU2ED

JUN 7
FBI-LOS ANGELE^ z



OPTIONAL FORM Na 10 
MAY 1062 COITION 
OSA GEN. REG. Na 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC” (56-156) date: 6/6/68

from : sa william j. McCauley

subject: KENSALT

FILIBERTOyRiyroOj,^publisher of the semi-monthly Spanish- 
language'newspap^T’^Ea Prensa de Los Angeles,” 822 N. Van Ness 
Avenue, Los Angeles, advised telephonically that he had learned 
from-ALBERTO yBLASQO^ Cuban barber residing at 11^09 North Edge- 
mont^STTrnCosyAngefes, the following:

VELASCO and several other/Loeal anti-Castro Cubans, 
attended including J OSE‘ANTONI / DUARTE, their leader (who 
resides at Apartmen£Tt£r“,$6in7D®^^ Los Angeles),
attended a meeting in a private residence someth ere in the 
Los Reliz district of Los Angeles about five weeks ago. The 
meeting was sponsored by an unknown ergantBat^en but apparently 
American pro-communist organization. It was a meeting to which 
the public was invited and featured an American student who 
allegedly had recently been to Cuba. The student explained 
to those present how favorable conditions are in Cuba and ex­
hibited photographs supposedly taken there to illustrate 
progress there under the Castro regime. DUARTE personally 

, confronted the student, claiming both his remarks and photo­
graphs were "phoney” and presented a false picture. This 
caused a young man present, believed by DUARTE and the others 
to closely resemble if not actually be SIRHAN, to vehemently 
defend the student and the Castro regime against DUARTE’S 
statements.

DUARTE made or was to have made a full statement of the 
above incident to the LAPD on 6/6/68.

SUGGESTED LEADS: Verify DUARTE made statement to LAPD. If not, 
consider interview with him. Also consider interview with VELASCO. 

DUARTE speaks English fluently.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-101

r

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

from :

subject:

date: 6/7/68

Attached is a cop^ of an FD 302 setting forth 
interview of RODERICK LYNN/4AC KAY at Santa Monica, 
California. ' —/' "

On 6/6/68, RODERICK MAC KAY was interviewed 
by Sergeants W. J. ZANONE and L. F. GOFORTH, Intelligence 
Division, Los Angeles Police Department, concerning the 
address of 696 East Howard,Pasadena, California, which 
appeared on several documents in his possession. These 
documents related to draft counselors and anti-draft 
functions which were allegedly attended by MAC KAY. 
MAC KAY could not furnish the significance of the address 
of 696 East Howard and was not acquainted with SIRHAN SIRHAN, 
but felt that the address was furnished to him as a location 
where draft counseling could be obtained.

The original of these documents were obtained by 
Sergeant ZANONE and copies have been furnished to the FBI < 
which are attached. •

MAC KAY was subsequently interviewed by the writer 
and SA ORLEY A. LEESON, JR., and results of same are 
attached.

MAC KAY appears identical with Los Angeles File 
100-59001-2191. =

It is suggested MAC KAY be reinterviewed by an 
agent familiar with Du Bois Club and anti-draft activities 
in an effort to identify JOANN (LNU) or JOE HANDY.

Will also contact LA 4891-S (currently assigned to 
SA FRANCIS G. KAHL) concerning any information that source 
might havejregarding the address of 696 East Howard Street, .

(1)
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preia t

of 1967-War or Peace?

Workmen s_ 
Coffee 8 pm "Pro;

Avri Fischer 
Circle Cult..

"Dilcm

r—the Highland--752 Ph Highland 
itman "L. A. Board of Education

Cuts and Impact on our Cit 
AndfiUy of LA Cicy College 
Left or Right, East or Wes

Herbert Alex-

"A EChapter
of Problems in the Kiddle East

of Kibbutz KFAH Kasr
Center

;~28lO Cos tie Heights 8PM

May 12-Fri.

PEACE ACTION COUNCIL MEETING DEFERENCE RM 
Sth St. LoA. 8:00 IK

VIETNAM DEBATE. Baldwin Hills Elementary School; 54-21 
Rodeo Rd. L,Ae Spons.Deino t Clubs, Baldwin Hills., Culver 
City, Crenshaw Neighbors & Committee of Concern'*

WILPF Pasadena. Chap. Annual Meeting

ACLU CONFERENCE, May 12-14. HOTEL DEL CORONADO. 
“COPING WITH CURRENT CRISIS IN CIVIL LIBERTIES."

THE CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTOR A THE DRAFT, with Hank_ 
Maidsn*. La Palma Recreation Center, 1040 IL Harbor 
Blvd. Anaheim, 8 PM, Spons. AFSC & Unitarian Church.

'A LAWLER’S VIEW OF THE WAR IN NORTE VIETNAM
Manes, Atty, re 
nam, who s e test 
Crimes Tribunal 
Club, 4924 Paso 
Don. ^1 Student

4.

ntly returned from 3 weeks in N. Viet- 
ony will be heard by the Into War



■al A Va .Igy WES Chap, 'Went# Health 3-41. Woodcliff 
-Por info 2-

Fellowship for Social Justice ■presents FRARICliRllDh^ 
PLAY "BURN, BABY, EURNM”, ChanninG Half, 2936 th cth .
St, 7i>0 Fl. Coffee & Discussion . Don, $2* Students $1
W&HOfAy HOUSE., HEW OFFICE. 5899 W. PICO BLVD*, .(iblk*
We of Fairfax) ’>10 HF ■ - •

WILPF Luncheon at Mt* Hollywood Congregationol Church 
4607 Prospect* L.A. Gladys 'falser on the United nations_ 
Etg. 10:30 , lunch. 12:50 Ha Donation y.l-Fu51ic invited .

- ' ■ ■ AL FUNDj Apuiiing on Whit® South*

PEACH FESTIVAL, Lindy Opera House, 5214 Wilshire Blvd, 
8:00 PH Co2icert-~Ea£Llkihi^ Ggp_rg^_Ifester_^ Folk
Rock Group* Sara Lan ^H-;J_.pc-H_n, and Salil Janes. Don* C2F0 
4C0 paintings from the Angry Artists Protest Tower will 
he sold, at $20.00 each*(wrapped and self sight unseen* 
Proceeds to Valley• .Peace Carter & Peace Action Council*

OUTSIDE SOUTHER?] CALIFORNIA

JAI CORAL STUDENT MTIWR CONFERENCE. IF CHICAGO-, to' ' 
evaluate the April 15’Mobilisation & to plan summer 
crojocts, student Mobilization Ooiwa* 31G1 W, Warden 
Chicago, Ill, 60612* 312-638-2724.

NATIONAL MOBILIZATION- CONFERENCE I if WASH. D.CF to‘plan 
unified action in the anti-war movement. Call Ho 7-3882,

If you wish to write letters of commendation to Dr, M,L. 
7'lng and Cassius Clay ad-lresses as follows: Cassius Clay 
(Mohair.cd Ali) 5335 Greenwood nve* Chicago, Ill*. 60-615



Legal Assistance

The Southern California American Civil Liberties Union is offering “ 
local aid to COs-. Call 626-5156 (213).' See a counselor first. Do not 
assume you need legal aid until you talk with a’ counselor.

J. B. Tietz, an attorney in private practice', is one .of the country’s 
legal Selective Service specialists. He can be reached at 625-1693 
(257 S. Spring St., Los Angeles).

Hugh Manes, attorney., Hollywood & Vine - 981-0986 ■ 
* -wins. i^Mkr«<

Annette Hartsfield, Neighborhood Legal Service, 311 W. 6th,St., Los 
Angeles - 896-5211 -
reproduced as- a~puFlic seWTce”by”Women”St71ke’ fox’ Peace,“P.O'. Box” ” 
19737, Los Angeles, California 90019 - 937-0236 (14 pius postage)



2Si!3«ihsmmfei?*9W^^
Christ) - 899-2317

Tom Lasswell, 12091 Hoyt, Lake View Terrace - 899-6076, 881-3994 
(VSC Campus minister). * , ’

Rabbi Richard N. Levy, 1300. N. Sepulveda Blvd., Los Angeles 90049 
- 476-2861, 879-0365

Vince Nubling, 18204 Nordoff, Northridge - 342-9501 (Methodist 
Campus minister) . ■

Hugh J. Withams, 221 S. 6th St., Burbank - 845-7459 ;

Highland Park

_^JDeX Kuserik - CL 6-0197

Pasadena

AFSC, 984 N. Fair Oaks Ave., Pasadena - MU 1-7651
David Larry, $80 N. Fair Oaks Ave., Pasadena
Michael Hyde, 599 Mar Vista, Pasadena 91106 - 796-3825
Doug Layfield, 1625 El^Sereno^^^sadena^110^^.797-1289 p ^ 

Claremont

. Joseph Franklin Griggs; 14io’ N. Indian Hili Blvd.., Claremont 91711 
" - (714)’ 626-4120

John Israel, Claremont Men's College, Becket Cottage', Claremont - 
r Home phone (714), 624-7440- • . .

• Bob. Minnich, 1140 Alamosa, Claremont (Pomona College) 91711 -
NA 6-4089 , ; ■ ■ '

Durward-S. Poyater, Claremont Men's College, Claremont - (714) 
NA 6-8511/ ext. 2775 ,

Covina ’ ' ” ' ' ‘

James'Drinkhall, 3902 N. Hartley St., Covina 91723 - ED'7-1627'''
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Memorandum
to :. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/7/68

from :, SA WILLIAM D. COSTIGAN

subject: KENSALT

At approximately 1:25 this date, the writer was 
telephonically contacted by Officer LLOYD HILAIEL, Santa 
Monica Police Department, who advised thathe received
information from a confidential source that a young female, 
approximate age 18 years, had checked into’ the ^Miramar 
Hotel, Santa Monica, at about 1:10 AM, 6/5/68. \This 
individual registered in the name of MARGARET pcttft gave 
residence address as Manhattan, New York. 'She wa\ furnished 
Room 236. According to HILAIEL’^ inf ormation, thisyindividual

3»U

has not been out of the room since checking in. She has
received room service, getting hamburgers, cheeseburgers 
and Coca Cola on numteroua occasions. At approximately 
11:30 this AM, the individual requested room service to 
purchase panty-hose from the hotel women’s shop. The- 
employee of the shop contacted the individual and asked 
concerning size, in particular the height of the woman, 
and was advised the hose was for a female, 5’6|" tall.

HILAIEL said that his source indicates the individual 
in Room 236 has paid cash to the bellboy responding to,her 
calls and that no one in the hotel has information of a 
descriptive nature.

Writer anticipates contacting personnel at the 
hotel and, thereafter, interview occupants of Room 236 to 
determine identity
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